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NEW MEXICO. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

L THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
N WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

; Applleatlon Aeronylns
o [NSL-Non-Standard‘Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit} [SD-SImultaneous Dedlcatlon]
[DHc-Downholef;c C mmingling] [CTB-Leas li !
[Pc-PooI Commingling] [0|.s Off-l.ease'storag 2]
[WFX-Waterﬂoed Expansion] [PMX-Press‘
_ ISWD-SaIt Water Dispesal] [IPI-Inlectlon Pressure Inerease] -
[EOR-Quallf'ed Enhanced Oil Recovery Certiﬁeatlon] [PPR-Posutlve Preduetlon Respense]

[1]  TYPEOF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] Sy h
[A]- Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication —Qcet! dewrtey ﬂan carpan 6'/‘1«
NSL NSP SD '
H s H 525y

F IOLM-Off-Lease Meas _e__ment]
Maintenance Expansion] '

- Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement
0 bpac [J cmB [] PLC [] PC |:|OLS O oM

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
[J wex [] pmMx [XI SWD [] P1 [] EOR [] PPR

[D]‘ Other Specify

[2] NOTIFIC TION REQU]RED TO: - Check Those. Which Apply, or - Does Not Apply
. [A] -2 [X] Working, Royalty or Overriding. Royalty Interest Owners

[B] . ‘» Offset Operators, Lieiaseholders or Surface Owner b"’ e
S ' o — Hobé ‘fZZ"“’h/
c1 [ Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice > 6 :

m1 Xl Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commlssloner of Publle Lands, State Land Oﬁie?‘ -~

t[E] For all of the above, Proof of Notlﬁcatlon' or Publication is Attached, and/or, - =
A\s WD D‘e Ud‘? ‘hpy
S L L{ "‘ l

31 SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE. INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE G 76 3
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE

| [F] " [J Waivers are Attached

\
/z

_;-‘.CERTIFICATION [ hereby certlfy that- the information submitted with this application for, admmlstratlve
approval is‘accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. T also understand that no: ‘action’ will. be taken on thxs
' appllcatlon untll the requlred mformatlon and notifications are submltted to the Division. -

Note Statement must be completed 7\7 indlvidual with managenal and/or supervlsory capaclty

e T

Sy Apnl Hood

Tl Pnnt of: Type Name - Title Date
__April_Hood@Oxy.com
e-mail Address :



5 Greenway Plaza, Suite 110, Houston, Texas 77046-0521

- axy Occidental Permian LTD. - = S P.0. Box 27570; Houston, Texas 77227-7570

" A'subsidary of Occidertal Petroleurh Corporation o c EPhone 713.215. 7000 o

o March 21, 2017.

. State ‘of New-Mexico :
Energy, Mmerals & Natural Resources Department :
. "0il Conservation Division - :
- 12205. St. Frances Dr..
Santa Fe NM 87505

"’_‘RE SWD Apphcatlon ,
" "Hobbs Guzzler SWD
B Well No. 1 ST
'_}LetterM Sectlon 23 T-18$ R 37E
. Lea County, NM:

R -To Whom |t May Concern

: 'documentatnon

) Admmlstratlve Appllcat|on Checkllst
e. “Form C -108 with. mlscellaneous data attached

. An Injectlon Well Data Sheet with WeIIbore Schematlc
°. Area "o_. teview and Data Table of Surroundmg WeIIs

Publlcatlon
Serwce L|st W|th Proof of Certlfled Mallmg attached
Form c- 102

L EeE Drilling permit is submitted however not yet-abproved.‘."_**,, e

If you have any. questlons regardmg th|s appllcatlon please contact me at 713 366 5771 or emall
apnl hood@oxy com. , , ,

“Sincerely, -

L ,Aprll Hood ,
B -‘Regulatory Specnallst




SO

1 STATE OF NEW. MEXICO . Oil Conservatlon Division : j,;- - S FORM _C71'08
ENERGY, MINERALS AND:NATURAL 1220 South St. ‘Francis Dr. Lo Revised June 10, 2003
e } "RE_S_OURCES DEPAR_TMENT . Santa Fe, New Mexrco 87505 B o

,i‘PURPOSE Secondary Recovery ‘ , Pressure Malnt'e'nance X Disposal 7 S ?Storage N

'irj,:Applrcatlon quahﬁes for admmlstratrve approval" X Yes ___No

L

' j”OPERATOR Occrdental Permian LTD

e :'jADDRESS PO Box 4294 Houston TX 77210

”‘CONTACTPARTY AprilHood . ;f‘ . e PHONE 703 3665771

VL.

© VL

[

2 - S
. 3s Proposed average and‘maximum mjectlon pressure Avg - 1200 psi- Max—2000 psi-

4

".‘VII_I |

_V,WELL DATA Complete the data required on. the Teverse- side of thls form for each well proposed for ln_]CCUOl'l L : -:'3- 5:5:‘-»

Addmonal sheets may be attached if necessary

‘Is thls an expansron of an ex1st1ng prqect" E:’ I ir:-'Yes X 7' :'_No

o of any plugged well 1llustratmg all pluggmg detarl Attached

-Attach data on the proposed operatlon mcludmg

Proposed average and maximum dally fate and volume of ﬂurds to be 1njected Avg - 20000 BWPD Ma
. Whether the system is open or closed; Closed - T

‘4. Sources and an approprlate analysrs ofi mjectron fluid- and compatlblhty w1th the recelvmg formation 1f other than remjected

5 Ifi mjectlon is. for dlsposal purposes into'a'zone. not productlve of oil oF gas at or within'one mile of the proposed well attach a
.. chemical analysrs of the disposal zone formatron water (may be measured or- mferred from existing’ hterature studnes nearby
e wells etc) Attached R S SRR

.A,be 1mmed1ately undérlymg the m]ectlon mterval

. :In|ect|on Zone

thhologlc Descnptlon Devoman-SrIunan naturally fractured Ilmestone and dolomlte
'Porosny 7-14% |

'Sw: 26%-50% . . S
nlnterval 10100’—11 500’

_ ,pi'oposed Iocanon or Habbs field.

o Descrrbe the proposed strmulatlon program, 1f any: Acld Stlmulatlon

_- Attach approprrate loggmg and test data on the well (If well logs have been ﬂled with the Dwrsron they need not be resubrmtted)

+ “Logs Il-'be f|Ied after well has been drilled and comgleted

' A/,Attach ai chem1cal analysrs of fresh water from two.or more fresh water wells (1f available and: producmg) within one m1le of any

'njectlonor vlsposal well showmg location of wells and dates samples were taken Attached U SR



' XII ' Appllcants for drsposal wells must make an afﬁrmatlve statement that they have. exammed avallable geologrc and engmeermg data
’ “andfind no evidence of open faults or any other hydrologic connection between the dlsposal zone and any underground sources of

drmkmg water BT

XIIL Apphcants must complete the “Proof of Notrce sectlon on the reverse 51de of this form Attached

'XIV Cert1ﬁcat1on I hereby certlfy that the lnformatlon subrrutted wrth thls applrcatron is true and correct to the best of my‘knowledge andl_ o

belref Co S T S il
e s et
sioNATURE: -.‘/ MW ol A1
."g_'.EMAILADDRESS AprllHood@Oxvcom B R
- *. . If the information.required under Sections VI, VIII, X, andXIabove has been prev1ously Submltted it need ot be resubm1tte d

Please show the date and crrcumstances of the earller submlttal

DISTRIBUTION Orlglnal and one copy to Santa: Fe wrth one copy to the approprrate D1str1ct Ofﬁce




Slde 2

L. WELL DATA

A.. The followmg well data must be submitted for each injection well covered by this application. The data must be both in tabular and
: schematlc form and shall: mclude

( 1);Lease;name;- Well No.; Location by Section, Township and Range; and footage location within the section.

(2) Each casing string used with its size, setting depth, sacks of cement used hole size, top of cement, and how such top was
determmed

.‘,\'

‘ ot (3) A descrlptlon of the tublng to be used including its size, llnmg matenal ‘and setting depth.

| ) Th‘:' : ame model and settmg depth of the packer used ora descnptlon of any other seal system or assembly used

’ D1v151on Drstnct Ofﬁces have supplies of Well. Data Sheets which' may be used or which may:t be used as; rnodeIs )y thlS purpose
- Apphcants,?for several identical wells may submit a "typical data shee . rather than submitting t the: data for each well i

B. The followmg must be submitted for- each injection well covered by this apphcatron All items must: b ddre ed‘fo , the initial well
Responses for additional wells need be shown only when different. Informatlon shown on schematlcs ~be repeated

) The_narne of the injection formation and, if applicable, the field-or pool name.
-(2) The injection interval and whether it is perforated or open-hole.

v (3) State 1f the well was drilled for injection or, if 1 not the original purpose of the well.

o (4) Grvl he _depths of any other perforated intervals and detail on the sacks of cement or bridge plugs used to seal off such

= IVO C’IION WILL BE TAKEN ON THE APPLICATION UNTIL PROPER PROOF OF NOTICE 7AS

NOTICE: Surface.owners or, offset operators must ﬁle any obj ections or requests for heanng ‘of admlmstratrve apphcatlons w1th1n>-1'5 days
from the date thrs apphcatlon was ma11ed to them. . a



INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET

'WELL LOCATION: .~ #40FSL&435F | . B . S 0 WED
' -~ FOOTAGE LOCATION - UNIT LETTER SECTION -~ TOWNSHIP » RANGE
WELLBORE SCHEMATIC : - WELL CONSTRUCTION DATA
Surface Casing L
Hole Size: 17172 Casing Size: 133/8
Cemented with: __ 1430 sx. or f’
Top of Cement: __? Method Determined: Circulation

Intermediate Casing

Hole Size: 121/4 Casing Size: 958
Cemented with: 1210 sx. or f
Top of Cément: 0 Method Determined: Circulation
Production Casing
" Hole Size: 83/4 Casing Size: 7
Cemented with: 750 __sx.  or__ fi’
- Top of Cex‘nent,: 0 " Method Determined: Circufation
B Total Depth: _
> |  Injestion Interval
10620 G, o 1500 OH

" (Pérforated or Open Hole; indicate which)




Side2 -

. Tubing Size:_ 412’

Other Type of Tubmg/Casmg Seal Gf appllcable)

INJECTION WELL DATA SHEET

meg Matenal Duoline
Tﬁype of Packer-' 3 '7‘ ’(4 OptlmaSeaIBore éaékér a
Packer Settmg Depth: _ +-10.500

Additional Data

Is this a new well drilled for injection? X Yes No

If no, for what purpose was the well originally drilled? _ Disposal

Name of the Injection Formation: __Siluro-Devonian

Name of Field or Pool (if applicable): SWD Siluﬁqn-Dévonian

Has the well ever been perforated in any other zorie(s)? List»a_(ll such perforated
intervals and give plugging detail, i.e. sacks of cement or plug(s) used. No

lee the name and depths of any . oil of gas zones underlylng or overlymg the proposed
mjectlon zone m thls area ‘No known' producmg zones seen at this time. Will test the San Andres and Mississippian

for possmle productlon capablllty




Hobbs Guzzler 1 SWD

0.001t ~— Ground Level (0.00 1Y)

TOC

Hole Size: 17-1/2" 13-3/8”, 54.5#/ft, J55, BTC

1680.00 ¢ 13 378" Surface Casing

9-5/8”, 36 #/ft, J55, BTC
Hole Size: 12-1/4"

5650.00 ft ’ _ 9 5/87 Intermediate Casing

Hole Size: 8-3/4”
7”, 26 #/ft, HCL8O, BTC

10620.00 1t —— 7” Production Casing

Open Hole Section
Hole Size: 6-1/8”

il
TD: 11500 ft
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-7 30-025-05471"

30-025-05508

30-025:05472 .

"North Hobbs G/SA Uit

- 'Pan American State

©". North Hobbs G/SA Unit :

EECE

PA 9905 2310w N 23 185 37E:

"33/N .90 W D 26185 37E

" 4359 .. 4359

'6/19/1959 4390 . 4390 II:°

310" -° 350 ' Surface’ . Circ . . 4120'-4256' Perferations

) ' WELL DOES NOT PENETRATE DEVONIAN
330'° "300 2630' Temp Survey ... 4330'-4500' . Open Hole" - : R

WELL DOES NOT PENETRATE DEVONIAN

WELL DOES NOT PENETRATE DEVONIAN




" Hobbs Guziler SWD No. 1
* Areaof Review' - . . -*

'MAP LEGEND APl NUMBéR v = ‘OPERATbl.i: ELL™ WELL 0~LE“‘BG SIZE
R e . i en 2 L NG, TYPE : SIZE ... ol A
30-025-05471 Occidenta) Permian LTD +" North Hobbs G/SA Unit .. * I Active 2310 -5 2310 W 121/4 - .85/8" ' 310' 350 -Suface’  Circ .., 14120'-4256.° - Perferations
v P . v . e IT 83/8" | 51/2° '4330° 300 2630' 'TémpSurvey  4330'-4500° Open Hole
Cactus Drilling Company Pan Amefican State PA_ ‘335N 990w . D' 26 185 37E 4359 © 4359 WELL DOES NOT PENETRATE DEVONIAN
3 ;soms-bsuz Occidental Permlan LTD ' North Hobbs G/SA Unit 241" ‘PA 990§ 2310W N 23185 37E 6/19/1959 4330 4390 -

‘WELL DOES NOT PENETRATE DEVONIAN " ©
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COMPLETE WATER ANALYSIS REPORT ssp , 2010

Permian Basin Area Laboratory UpStream Chem’cals
2101 Market Street,
Midland, Texas 79703

REPORT DATE: 3/10/2017

CUSTOMER: OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN EOR ACCOUNT REP: SHANNON LEE
DISTRICT: NEW MEXICO SAMPLE ID: 201601031941
AREA/LEASE: COMPATIBILITY - WATER - S. LEE SAMPLE DATE: 3/8/2016
SAMPLE POINT NAME 25% RESERVOIR WATER, 75% INJECTION WATER ANALYSIS DATE: 7/21/2016
SITE TYPE: WELL SITES ANALYST: SH

SAMPLE POINT DESCRIPTION: WELL HEAD

OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN EOR, COMPATIBILITY - WATER - S. LEE, 25% RESERVOIR WATER, 75% INJECTION WATER

FELD oATA
ANIONS: mg/L meq/L CATIONS: mg/L meq/L
Initial Temperature (°F): 250 Chloride (CI): 173360.8 4890.3 Sodium (Na“): 75182.0 3271.6
Final Temperature (°F): 80 Sulfate (S0,%): 742.5 15.5 Potassium (K'): ND
Initial Pressure (psi): 100 Borate (H;B0;): ND Magnesium (Mg®*): 4026.5 3314
Final Pressure (psi): 15 Fluoride (F): ND Calcium (Ca®"): 25275.0 1261.2
Bromide (Br): ND Strontium (Sr*°): 1592.5 36.4
pH: Nitrite (NO,): ND Barium (Ba®’): 8.4 0.1
pH at time of sampling: 6.7 Nitrate (NO;): ND Iron (Fe?'): 327 12
Phosphate (PO ): ND Manganese (Mn®*): 21 0.1
Silica (Si0,): ND Lead (Pb%"): ND
Zinc @Zn*'): ND
ALKALINITY BY TITRATION: mg/L meq/L
Bicarbonate (HCO;): 72.9 1.2 Aluminum (AF"): ND
Carbonate (CO,™): ND Chromium (Cr*’): ND
Hydroxide (OH): ND Cobalt (Co™): ND
ORGANIC ACIDS: mg/L meq/L Copper (Cu®"): ND
aqueous CO, (ppm): ND_Formic Acid: ND Molybdenum (Mo®"): ND |
aqueous H,S (ppm): ND Acetic Acid: ND Nickel (Ni**): ND
aqueous 02 (ppb): ND Propionic Acid: ND Tin (Sn™): ND
Butyric Acid: ND Titanium (Ti*"): ND
Calculated TDS (mg/L): 280295 Valeric Acid: ND Vanadium (V?*): ND
Density/Specific Gravity (g/cm?): 1.1818 Zirconium (Zr’"): ND
Measured Specific Gravity ND Lithium (Li): ND
Conductivity (mmhos): ND
Resistivity: ND Total Hardness: 81598 N/A
MCF/D: No Data
BOPD: No Data
BWPD: No Data Anion/Cation Ratio: 1.00 ND = Not Determined
SCALE PREDICTIONS BASED ON FIELD PROVIDED DATA; FUTHER MODELING MAY BE REQUIRED FOR VALIDATION OF SCALE PREDICTION RESULTS.
Conditions Barite (BaSO,) Calcite (CaCO,;) Gypsum (CaS0,-2H,0) Anhydrite (CaS0O,)
Temp Press. Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb)
80°F 15 psi 1.30 4.718 193 18.314 0.30 231.409 0.26 166.385
99°F 24 psi 118 4.640 196 18417 031 236.321 035 202.727
118°F 34 psi 1.06 4.540 2.00 18.561 031 235.273 043 230.661
137°F 43 psi 095 4414 203 18.702 030 231.928 0.51 253.958
156°F 53 psi 0.85 4261 207 18.828 0.29 227.644 0.59 273.804
174°F 62 psi 0.75 4.077 209 18.936 0.29 222.805 0.68 290.641
193°F 72 psi 0.65 3.861 211 19.028 0.28 217.267 0.77 304.726
212°F 81 psi 0.57 3611 213 19.116 0.26 210.532 0.85 316.307
231°F 91 psi 048 3.320 214 19.199 0.25 201.807 094 325.667
250°F 100 psi 0.40 2983 214 19.264 023 189.998 1.02 333.104
Conditions Celestite (5rS0O,) Halite (NaCl) Iron Sulfide (FeS) Iron Carbonate (FeCO,;)
Temp Press. Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb)
80°F 15 psi 0.95 411.840 -0.27 0.000 -8.01 0.000 0.61 8.405
99°F 24 psi 0.97 413.740 -0.29 0.000 -8.14 0.000 0.70 9419
118°F 34 psi 097 414525 -0.30 0.000 -8.22 0.000 0.79 10436
137°F 43 psi 097 414899 -0.32 0.000 -8.28 0.000 0.87 11.275
156°F 53 psi 097 415.306 -0.34 0.000 -833 0.000 093 11913
174°F 62 psi 0.98 416.003 -0.36 0.000 -8.37 0.000 097 12.363
193°F 72 psi 0.99 417.099 -0.37 0.000 -841 0.000 0.99 12.640
212°F 81 psi 0.99 418,578 -0.39 0.000 -8.44 0.000 0.99 12.803
231°F 91 psi 1.01 420328 -041 0.000 -8.47 0.000 0.98 12.845
250°F 100 psi 1.02 422.166 -0.42 0.000 -849 0.000 0.95 12720
Note 1 When assessing the severity of the scale problem, both the saturation index (SI) and amount of scale must be considered v gEsI ®
Note 2 Precipitation of each scale is considered separately. Total scale will be less than the sum of the amounts of the eight (8) scales SrnkSﬁﬂPlnr“'
SSP2010

Note 3: Saturation Index predictions on this sheet use pH and alkalinity; %CO is not included in the calculations

Comments:

25% Reservoir Water, 75% Injection Water
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SCALE PREDICTIONS BASED ON FIELD PROVIDED DATA; FUTHER MODELING MAY BE REQUIRED FOR VALIDATION OF SCALE PREDICTION RESULTS.
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Fast

‘ - Permian Basin Area Laboratory

m 2101 Market Street,
I'IIGI'IES Midland, Texas 79703 REPORT DATE: 3/15/2017

COMPLETE WATER ANALYSIS REPORT ggp \ 2010

Upstream Chemicals

CUSTOMER: OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN EOR ACCOUNT REP: SHANNON LEE
DISTRICT: NEW MEXICO SAMPLE ID: 201701011083
AREA/LEASE: HOBBS SAMPLE DATE: 3/9/2017
SAMPLE POINT NAME NHSAU WINDMILL 1 ANALYSIS DATE: 3/15/2017
SITE TYPE: FACILITY ANALYST: FR

SAMPLE POINT DESCRIPTION: SEE COMMENTS

OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN EOR, HOBBS, NHSAU WINDMILL 1

Fewo DATA
ANIONS: mg/L meq/L CATIONS: mg/L meq/L
Initial Temperature (°F): 135 Chloride (CI): 53.0 1.5 Sodium (Na*): 65.0 2.8
Final Temperature (°F): 80 Sulfate (S0,%): 75.0 1.6 Potassium (K'): 19 0.0
Initial Pressure (psi): 1800 Borate (H;B0;): 1.0 0.0 Magnesium (Mg*°): 11.0 0.9
Final Pressure (psi): 15 Fluoride (F): ND Calcium (Ca®"): 379 1.9
Bromide (Br): ND Strontium (Sr**): 0.6 0.0
pH: Nitrite (NO,): ND Barium (Ba’"): 0.1 0.0
pH at time of sampling: 8.8 Nitrate (NO;): ND Iron (Fe®*): 1.6 0.1
Phosphate (PO,*): ND Manganese (Mn®"): 0.0 0.0
Silica (Si0,): ND Lead (Pb**): 0.2 0.0
Zinc (Zn®"): 0.4 0.0
ALKALINITY BY TITRATION: mg/L megq/L
Bicarbonate (HCO;): 61.0 1.0 Aluminum (AP"): 0.1 0.0
Carbonate (CO,%): ND Chromium (Cr**): ND
Hydroxide (OH): ND Cobalt (Co™): ND
ORGANIC ACIDS: mg/L meq/L Copper (Cu®): 0.0 0.0
aqueous CO, (ppm): 0.0 Formic Acid: ND Molybdenum (Mo”*): 0.2 0.0
aqueous H,S (ppm): 0.0 Acetic Acid: ND Nickel (Ni**): : ND
aqueous 02 (ppb): ND Propionic Acid: ND Tin (Sn**): ND
Butyric Acid: ND Titanium (Ti*"): ND
Calculated TDS (mg/L): 307 Valeric Acid: ND Vanadium (V**): ND
Density/Specific Gravity (g/cm’): 0.9973 Zirconium (Zr*): ND
Measured Specific Gravity 1.0005 Lithium (Li): ' ND
Conductivity (mmhos): ND
Resistivity: ND Total Hardness: 141 N/A
MCF/D: No Data
BOPD: No Data
BWPD: No Data Anion/Cation Ratio: 0.71 ND = Not Determined

SCALE PREDICTIONS BASED ON FIELD PROVIDED DATA; FUTHER MODELING MAY BE REQUIRED FOR VALIDATION OF SCALE PREDICTION RESULTS.

Conditions Barite (BaSO,) Calcite (CaCO,) Gypsum (CaS0,-2H,0) Anhydrite (CaSO,)
Temp Press. Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb)
80°F 15 psi 013 0.009 0.70 2537 -183 0.000 -2.08 0.000
86°F 213 psi 0.07 0.005 0.67 2201 -184 0.000 -2.07 0.000
92°F 412 psi 001 0.001 0.67 2.286 -185 0.000 -2.05 0.000
98°F 610 psi -0.04 0.000 0.67 2377 -185 0.000 -2.03 0.000
104°F 808 psi -0.09 0.000 0.66 2475 -186 0.000 -201 0.000
111°F 1007 psi -0.14 0.000 0.66 2.580 -1.86 0.000 -1.99 0.000
117°F 1205 psi -0.19 0.000 0.66 2.692 -1.86 0.000 -1.97 0.000
123°F 1403 psi -0.23 0.000 0.65 2.810 -1.86 0.000 -1.94 0.000
129°F 1602 psi -0.27 0.000 0.65 2935 -1.86 0.000 -191 0.000
135°F 1800 psi -0.30 0.000 0.64 3.066 -1.86 0.000 -1.88 0.000
Conditions Celestite (SrSO,) Halite (NaCl) Iron Sulfide (FeS) Iron Carbonate (FeCO,)
Temp Press. Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb)
80°F 15 psi -193 0.000 -7.04 0.000 -6.95 0.000 108 1.021
86°F 213 psi -1.93 0.000 -7.05 0.000 -7.03 0.000 108 1012
92°F 412 psi -1.94 0.000 -7.06 0.000 -7.08 0.000 110 1022
98°F 610 psi -194 0.000 -7.06 0.000 <713 0.000 112 1031
104°F 808 psi -1.95 0.000 -7.07 0.000 -7.18 0.000 114 1039
111°F 1007 psi -1.95 0.000 -7.08 0.000 -1.22 0.000 115 1.046
117°F 1205 psi -1.95 0.000 -7.08 0.000 -7.26 0.000 117 1053
123°F 1403 psi -1.94 0.000 -7.09 0.000 -7.30 0.000 118 1.058
129°F 1602 psi -1.94 0.000 -7.09 0.000 <733 0.000 119 1.063
135°F 1800 psi -1.93 0.000 -7.10 0.000 <137 0.000 120 1.068
Note 1: When assessing the severity of the scale problem, both the saturation index (SI) and amount of scale must be considered Ly K]
Note 2: Precipitation of each scale is considered separately. Total scale will be less than the sum of the amounts of the eight (8) scales. ScaleSoftPitzer™

. " . . i ” . . SSP2010
Note 3: Saturation Index predictions on this sheet use pH and alkalinity; %CO, is not included in the calculations.

Comments:
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SAMPLE ID: 201701011083 OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN EOR, HOBBS, NHSAU WINDMILL 1
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SCALE PREDICTIONS BASED ON FIELD PROVIDED DATA; FUTHER MODELING MAY BE REQUIRED FOR VALIDATION OF SCALE PREDICTION RESULTS.
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Upstream Chemicals
n . .(E. Permian Basin Area Laboratory
ms fnlig}anM;ﬂT(::asstx;bs REPORT DATE: 3/15/2017
COMPLETE WATER ANALYSIS REPORT gsp ,.2010

CUSTOMER: OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN EOR ACCOUNT REP: SHANNON LEE
DISTRICT: NEW MEXICO SAMPLE ID: 201701011084
AREA/LEASE: HOBBS SAMPLE DATE: 3/9/2017
SAMPLE POINT NAME NHSAU WINDMILL 2 ANALYSIS DATE: 3/15/2017
SITE TYPE: FACILITY ANALYST: FR

SAMPLE POINT DESCRIPTION: SEE COMMENTS

OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN EOR, HOBBS, NHSAU WINDMILL 2
FELD DATA

ANIONS: mg/L meq/L CATIONS: mg/L meq/L
Initial Temperature (°F): 135 Chloride (CI): 29.0 0.8 Sodium (Na“): 65.0 2.8
Final Temperature (°F): 80 Sulfate (S0,7): 44.0 0.9 Potassium (K): 4.6 0.1
Initial Pressure (psi): 1800 Borate (H;B0;): 0.7 0.0 Magnesium (Mg"): 8.6 0.7
Final Pressure (psi): 15 Fluoride (F): ND Calcium (Ca®"): 54.4 2.7
Bromide (Br): ND Strontium (Sr**): 0.6 0.0
pH: Nitrite (NO,): ND Barium (Ba®*): 0.1 0.0
pH at time of sampling: 7.6 Nitrate (NO,): ND Iron (Fe*): 0.6 0.0
Phosphate (PO,*): ND Manganese (Mn**): 0.1 0.0
Silica (Si0,): ND Lead (Pb*"): 0.0 0.0
Zinc (Zn®"): 0.1 0.0
ALKALINITY BY TITRATION: mg/L meq/L
Bicarbonate (HCO;): 97.6 1.6 Aluminum (AP"): 0.0 0.0
Carbonate (CO,%): ND Chromium (Cr*"): ND
Hydroxide (OH): ND Cobalt (Co™): ND
ORGANIC ACIDS: mg/L meq/L Copper (Cu”™): 0.0 0.0
aqueous CO, (ppm): 10.0 Formic Acid: ND Molybdenum (Mo?"): 0.0 0.0
aqueous H,S (ppm): 0.0 Acetic Acid: : ND Nickel (Ni*): ND
aqueous 02 (ppb): ND Propionic Acid: ND Tin (Sn*): ND
Butyric Acid: ND Titanium (Ti**): ND
Calculated TDS (mg/L): 305 Valeric Acid: ND Vanadium (V2*): ND
Density/Specific Gravity (g/cm’): 0.9973 Zirconium (Zr*°): ND
Measured Specific Gravity 1.0005 Lithium (Li): ND
Conductivity (mmhos): ND
Resistivity: ND Total Hardness: 172 N/A
MCF/D: No Data
BOPD: No Data
BWPD: No Data Anion/Cation Ratio: 0.52 ND = Not Determined

SCALE PREDICTIONS BASED ON FIELD PROVIDED DATA; FUTHER MODELING MAY BE REQUIRED FOR VALIDATION OF SCALE PREDICTION RESULTS.

Conditions Barite (BaSO,) Calcite (CaCOy) Gypsum (CaS0,-2H,0) Anhydrite (CaS0,)
Temp Press. Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb)
80°F 15 psi -0.10 0.000 -0.08 0.000 -191 0.000 -216 0.000
86°F 213 psi -0.16 0.000 -0.21 0.000 -192 0.000 -2.14 0.000
92°F 412 psi -0.22 0.000 -017 0.000 -1.92 0.000 -213 0.000
98°F 610 psi -0.27 0.000 -013 0.000 -1.93 0.000 -211 0.000
104°F 808 psi -0.32 0.000 -0.09 0.000 -193 0.000 -2.09 0.000
111°F 1007 psi -037 0.000 -0.05 0.000 -1.93 0.000 -2.06 0.000
117°F 1205 psi -0.42 0.000 -0.01 0.000 -193 0.000 -2.04 0.000
123°F 1403 psi -0.46 0.000 0.04 0.462 -193 0.000 -201 0.000
129°F 1602 psi -0.50 0.000 0.08 1.010 -193 0.000 -1.99 0.000
135°F 1800 psi -0.53 0.000 012 1.570 -1.93 0.000 -1.96 0.000
Conditions Celestite (SrSO,) Halite (NaCl) Iron Sulfide (FeS) Iron Carbonate (FeCO;)
Temp Press. Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb)
80°F 15 psi -2.18 0.000 -7.30 0.000 -8.61 0.000 -0.26 0.000
86°F 213 psi -219 0.000 ~7.31 0.000 -8.81 0.000 -037 0.000
92°F 412 psi -219 0.000 -7.32 0.000 -8.80 0.000 -031 0.000
98°F 610 psi -2.20 0.000 -7.33 0.000 -8.79 0.000 -0.24 0.000
104°F 808 psi -2.20 0.000 -7.33 0.000 -8.78 0.000 -0.18 0.000
111°F 1007 psi -2.20 0.000 -7.34 0.000 -8.77 0.000 -012 0.000
117°F 1205 psi -2.20 0.000 -7.35 0.000 -8.75 0.000 -0.06 0.000
123°F 1403 psi -2.20 0.000 -7.35 0.000 -8.73 0.000 -0.01 0.000
129°F 1602 psi -219 0.000 -7.36 0.000 -871 0.000 0.05 0.046
135°F 1800 psi -2.19 0.000 -7.36 0.000 -8.68 0.000 011 0.093
Note 1: When assessing the severity of the scale problem, both the saturation index (SI) and amount of scale must be considered ¥ K]
Note 2: Precipitation of each scale is considered separately. Total scale will be less than the sum of the amounts of the eight (8) scales. ScaleSoftPitzer™

i - ) o= —— ; ) SSP2010
Note 3: Saturation Index predictions on this sheet use pH and alkalinity; %CO,is not included in the calculations.

Comments:
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SAMPLE ID: 201701011084 OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN EOR, HOBBS, NHSAU WINDMILL 2
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SCALE PREDICTIONS BASED ON FIELD PROVIDED DATA; FUTHER MODELING MAY BE REQUIRED FOR VALIDATION OF SCALE PREDICTION RESULTS.
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Permian Basin Area Laboratory
2101 Market Street,
Midland, Texas 79703

COMPLETE WATER ANALYSIS REPORT s, 2010

CUSTOMER:

DISTRICT:

AREA/LEASE:

SAMPLE POINT NAME

SITE TYPE:

SAMPLE POINT DESCRIPTION:

OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN EOR
NEW MEXICO

HOBBS

NHSAU RANCH HOUSE
FACILITY

SEE COMMENTS

ACCOUNT REP:
SAMPLE ID:
SAMPLE DATE:
ANALYSIS DATE:
ANALYST:

Upstream Chemicals

REPORT DATE:

SHANNON LEE
201701011085
3/9/2017
3/15/2017

FR

3/15/2017

OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN EOR, HOBBS, NHSAU RANCH HOUSE

FIELD DATA

ANIONS: mg/L meq/L CATIONS: mg/L meq/L
Initial Temperature (°F): 135 Chloride (CI): 48.0 1.4 Sodium (Na*): 50.0 2.2
Final Temperature (°F): 80 Sulfate (S0,%): 62.0 1.3 Potassium (K*): 33 0.1
Initial Pressure (psi): 1800 Borate (H;B0,): 0.7 0.0 Magnesium (Mg”): 11.7 1.0
Final Pressure (psi): 15 Fluoride (F): ND Calcium (Ca*"): 71.2 3.6
Bromide (Br): ND Strontium (Sr*): 0.8 0.0
pH: Nitrite (NO,): ND Barium (Ba’"): 0.1 0.0
pH at time of sampling: 7.5 Nitrate (NO;): ND Iron (Fe*'): 72 03
Phosphate (PO,"): ND Manganese (Mn*"): 0.0 0.0
Silica (Si0,): ND Lead (Pb®"): ND
Zinc (Zn™"): 2.1 0.1
ALKALINITY BY TITRATION: mg/L meq/L
Bicarbonate (HCO;): 97.6 16 Aluminum (AP°): 0.0 0.0
Carbonate (CO,%): ND Chromium (CF*): ND
Hydroxide (OH): ND Cobalt (Co™): ND
ORGANIC ACIDS: mg/L meq/L Copper (Cu™): 0.2 0.0
aqueous CO, (ppm): 20.0 Formic Acid: ND Molybdenum (Mo®"): ND
aqueous H,S (ppm): 0.0 Acetic Acid: ND Nickel (Ni**): ND
aqueous 02 (ppb): ND Propionic Acid: ND Tin (Sn*°): ND
Butyric Acid: ND Titanium (Ti*"): ND
Calculated TDS (mg/L): 354 Valeric Acid: ND Vanadium (V*): ND
Density/Specific Gravity (g/cm’): 0.9974 Zirconium (ZF*): ND
Measured Specific Gravity 1.0006 Lithium (Li): ND
Conductivity (mmhos): ND
Resistivity: ND Total Hardness: 227 N/A
MCF/D: No Data
BOPD: No Data
BWPD: No Data Anion/Cation Ratio: 0.60 ND = Not Determined
SCALE PREDICTIONS BASED ON FIELD PROVIDED DATA; FUTHER MODELING MAY BE REQUIRED FOR VALIDATION OF SCALE PREDICTION RESULTS.
Conditions Barite (BaSO,) Calcite (CaCO;) Gypsum (CaS0,-2H,0) Anhydrite (CaS0,)
Temp Press. Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb)
80°F 15 psi 014 0.013 -0.08 0.000 -1.68 0.000 -193 0.000
86°F 213 psi 0.07 0.007 -0.21 0.000 -1.69 0.000 -191 0.000
92°F 412 psi 0.02 0.002 -0.17 0.000 -1.69 0.000 -1.90 0.000
98°F 610 psi -0.04 0.000 -0.13 0.000 -1.70 0.000 -1.88 0.000
104°F 808 psi -0.09 0.000 -0.09 0.000 -1.70 0.000 -1.86 0.000
111°F 1007 psi -0.14 0.000 -0.05 0.000 -1.71 0.000 -1.84 0.000
117°F 1205 psi -0.18 0.000 -0.01 0.000 -1.71 0.000 -1.81 0.000
123°F 1403 psi -0.23 0.000 0.04 0.529 -1.71 0.000 -1.79 0.000
129°F 1602 psi -0.27 0.000 0.08 1151 -1.71 0.000 -1.76 0.000
135°F 1800 psi -0.30 0.000 012 1784 -1.71 0.000 -1.73 0.000
Conditions Celestite (SrSO,) Halite (NaCl) Iron Sulfide (FeS) Iron Carbonate (FeCO,)
Temp Press. Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb) Index Amt (ptb)
80°F 15 psi -1.96 0.000 -7.20 0.000 -7.67 0.000 0.69 3.582
86°F 213 psi -1.96 0.000 -7.21 0.000 -7.88 0.000 0.59 3215
92°F 412 psi -197 0.000 -7.22 0.000 -7.87 0.000 0.65 3435
98°F 610 psi -197 0.000 -7.23 0.000 -7.86 0.000 071 3.634
104°F 808 psi -1.98 0.000 -7.24 0.000 -7.84 0.000 0.77 3812
111°F 1007 psi -1.98 0.000 -7.24 0.000 -7.82 0.000 0.83 3973
117°F 1205 psi -1.98 0.000 -7.25 0.000 -7.80 0.000 0.89 4115
123°F 1403 psi -1.98 0.000 -7.25 0.000 -7.78 0.000 095 4.242
129°F 1602 psi -1.97 0.000 -1.26 0.000 -1.76 0.000 101 4.355
135°F 1800 psi -1.97 0.000 -1.26 0.000 -1.73 0.000 1.06 4454
Note 1: When assessing the severity of the scale problem, both the saturation index (SI) and amount of scale must be considered Y gESI @
Note 2: Precipitation of each scale is considered separately. Total scale will be less than the sum of the amounts of the eight (8) scales S(‘allt;so;iz l"ilt:er ™
SSP2¢

Note 3: Saturation Index predictions on this sheet use pH and alkalinity; %CO, is not included in the calculations.

Comments:
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SAMPLE ID: 201701011085 OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN EOR, HOBBS, NHSAU RANCH HOUSE
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SCALE PREDICTIONS BASED ON FIELD PROVIDED DATA; FUTHER MODELING MAY BE REQUIRED FOR VALIDATION OF SCALE PREDICTION RESULTS.
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McMaillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: April_Hood@oxy.com

Sent: Monday, March 27, 2017 9:45 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subject: FW: USPS Item Delivered, individual Picked Up at Postal Facility for Shipment
70162070000007630685

Please see below the delivery notification from the USPS showing the SLO received the application. Thanks!
From: auto-reply@usps.com [mailto:auto-reply@usps.com]
Sent: Monday, March 27, 2017 10:41 AM

To: Hood, April <April_Hood@oxy.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] USPS Item Delivered, Individual Picked Up at Postal Facility for Shipment 70162070000007630685

Tracking Number:

s2USPSCOM 70162070000007630685

Hello April Hood,

Thank you for using USPS.com.

This is a post-only message. Please do not respond.

April Hood has requested that you receive a USPS Tracking® update, as shown below.
USPS Tracking® e-mail update information provided by the U.S. Postal Service. | S\f?

Tracking Number: 70162070000007630685 Q\}\
Updated Delivery Date: March 27, 2017

IYM

Service Type: Certified Mai

With

Shipment Activity Location Date & Time Partner

Delivered, Individual Picked Up at Postal March 27, 2017

SANTA FE, NM 87504

Facility 7:38 am

Arrived at Unit SANTA FE,NM 87501 Mareh 27, 2017
7:37 am

In Transit to Destination March 24, 2017
5:28 pm

ALBUQUERQUE, NM March 23, 2017 -

Departed USPS Facility 87101 6:08 pm



Arrived at USPS Facility ALBUQUERQUE, NM March 23, 2017

87101 12:39 pm
In Transit to Destination g’!gfgcg r§3, 2017
Departed USPS Facility ;‘%‘jg“ HOUSTON, TX 'Y'{"T;Cgh p2r:] , 2017
Arrived at USPS Facility ;'703'?;” HOUSTON, TX g/_lg;cg 21,2017

Reminder: USPS Tracking® by email
Date of email request: March 27, 2017

Future activity will continue to be emailed for up to 2 weeks from the Date of Request shown above.
If you need to initiate the USPS Tracking® by email process again at the end of the 2 weeks, please

do so at the USPS Tracking® site at http://www.usps.com/shipping/uspstrackingfags.htm

Results provided by the U.S. Postal Service.

Want to Track on the go?

You can track your packages using USPS Text Tracking™ by texting your tracking number to 28777
(2USPS™) or selecting the Text Update option on our USPS Tracking® site. Standard Message and
Data Rates may apply.

For more information go to https://www.usps.com/text-tracking/welcome.htm

Download USPS Mobile®

@& IT O [ a.-..ai,uu] ¥y

P Coogle oy App Store

USPS.com| Privacy Policy] Customer Service| FAQs

ol lo

This is an automated email please do not reply to this message. This message is for the designated
recipient only and may contain privileged, proprietary, or otherwise private information. If you have
received it in error, please delete. Any other use of the email by you is prohibited.




USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 1 of 5

| USPS_Tracking®__Results

FAQs ) (http://faq.usps.com/?articleld=220900)

Track Another Package +

Remove X

Tracking Number: 70162070000007630708"
D Delivered

See More v/

Remove X

Tracking Number: 70162070000007630685 J
D ) Delivered

Updated Delivery Day: Monday, March 27, 2017 ®
See More v

Remove X

Tracking Number: 70162070000007630722 ',
Cnose

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction 3/29/2017



USPS.comi® - USPS Tracking® Results Page2of5 ST

See More v/

Remove X

Tracking Number: 70162070000007630715 / | e
D D D Delivered

See More v/

~ Remove X

© Tracking Nurmber: 70162070000007630739 / L
B D Delivered =

See More v/

Remove X

. “Tracking Number: 70162070000007630692

__;,"'-lit{t'ﬁﬂs;,:i/'/_t';d.c‘),ls.gsp's_.com/gg/ffraCkCOnﬁnnActibn | 3/29/2017 ,



5.com® - USPS Tracking® Results

.; Updated Dellvery Day: Fnday, March 24, 2017 6)

See More \v ’

Trackmg Number 70162070000007630753/L

\Venvana

D D

See More v

- | TrackmgNumber 70022030000042554242 ¢

/ See More v/

Trackmg Number 70022030000042554266 R

MJmMoCD
C_HDD‘Q§>

" hitpsiools.usps.com/go/ TrackCorlfifiAction

Remo\/e X

D Delivered

Remove X

‘ Remove X




USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results Page 4 of 5

. b D Delivered

Updated Delivery Day: Friday, March 24, 2017 @
See More v/

- Can’t find what you’re looking for?

Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

FAQs (http://fag.usps.com/?articleld=220900)

There’s an easier way to track your packages.

Why jump from page to page to track packages being sent to you? With My USPS™, you
can easily track all your packages in one place. Sign up to:

Set up automatic email and text alerts, so you’'ll never have to manually track a package
again

Provide delivery instructions, so your carrier knows where to leave packages

https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction 3/29/2017



USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results | - Page 1 of 4

USPS Tracking® Results

FAQs > (http://faq.usps.com/?articleld=220900)
Track Another Package +

Remove X

Tracking Number: 70162070000007630746 /

P B ) Delivered

See More v

- 'Remove X ‘

- Tracking Number: 70022030000042‘554242/

~ Product & Tracking Information  SeeAvailable Actions

B

b InTransit

. ,Pdstal Product: Features:
A Certified Mail™

~ DATE&TIME STATUS OF ITEM v LOCATION.

o Mérch 30, 2017, 6:18'am In Transit to Destination

* https://tools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction e 3302017



USPS.COrﬁ@ _ USPS Tracking® Results E Page 2 of 4

DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM LOCATION
o

The item is currently in transit to the destination as of March 30, 2017 at 6:18 am.

March 28, 2017, 11:18 pm Departed USPS Facility NORTH HOUSTON, TX
77315
March 28, 2017, 10:38 am Arrived at USPS Facility NORTH HOUSTON, TX
' 77315
March 24, 2017, 6:23 am In Transit to Destination

See More \/

| AVaiEIab:Ie, Actions

Email Updates - - [ %

SeeLess A

e ~Can't find whétyou’re]béking,for? |   ?7 

Go to our FAQs section to find answers to your tracking questions.

" FAGs (http://faq.usps.com/?articleld=220900) -

33002017



'USPS.com®”- USPS Tracking® Results | Page 50f5

Sign Up

(https://reg.usps.com/entreg/RegistrationAction_input?

app=UspsTools&appURL=https%

{https://www.usps.com/)

3A%2F%2Ftools.usps.com%
HELPFUL LINKS ON ABOUT.USPS.COM OTHER USPS SITES LEGAL INFORMATION

Contact Us About U%pé%eroﬁ 2FTra ckéﬁi‘l‘ffﬁﬁﬂ@’fféﬁ%"’ay Privacy Policy

(https:/iwww.usps.com/help/welcqhip ifetjout. usps.comv) (https://gateway.usps.com/) (http://about.usps.com/who-we-

Site Index e - Newsroom 21 inbﬁﬂi)lnspectors are/privacy-policy/privacy- -

(https:/Awww.usps.com/globals/sithttp://about.usps.com/news/welcthtipshifpdstalinspectors.uspis.gopdlicy-highlights.htm)

index.htm) USPS Service Updates Inspector General Terms of Use

FAQs (http://faq.usps.com/) (hitp://about.usps.com/news/servitdtp://www.uspsoig.gov/) (http://about.usps.com/termsofuse.htm

v alerts/welcomé.htm) ‘ * ‘Postal Explorer " FOIA -

Forms & Publications (http://pe.usps.gov/) (http://about.usps.com/who-we-
(http://about.usps.com/forms-  National Postal Museum are/foia/welcome.htm)
publications/welcome.htm) (http:/Awww .postalmuseum.si.eduNo FEAR Act EEQ'Data
Government Services . Resources for Developers (http://abdut.ﬁéps.com/who-we-

(https://www.usps.com/gov- (https://www.usps.com/webtools/wa?ﬁmﬁeaﬂm):t/welcomethtm)
services/gov-services.htm)
Careers

(http://aboﬁt;u’s’ps.com/ca reers/welcome.htm)

Copyright © 2017 USPS. All Rights Reserved.

(https://www.facebook.com/USPS?rf=108501355848630)

y (hﬁps:/lmiﬂer.com/qsps)

(http://Www.pintere'st,com/uspsstamps/)

n (https://w’ww.youtube,com/usps)

https_:}/}/.t»oblS.usps.com/go/TraCkConﬁrmAction_ A S o 3/29/201'7:;



__McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

= N
From: April_Hood@oxy.com
Sent: Friday, March 31, 2017 1:17 PM
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
Cc: . Kelley_Montgomery@oxy.com; Sharon_Wyatt@oxy.com
Subject: - FW: FedEx Shipment 778785620849 Delivered

Michael,

- Per our discussion yesterday, please see below the email from Fed Ex showing package was received to the last party. |
sent it signature required.

Thank you and please let me know if there is anything else needed in order to get this package going.
Have a great afternoon.

From: TrackingUpdates@fedex.com [mailto:TrackingUpdates@fedex.com]

Sent: Friday, March 31, 2017 7:29 AM

To: Hood, April <April_Hood@oxy.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] FedEx Shipment 778785620849 Delivered

This tracking update has been requested by:

Company Name: Oxy Inc
Name: April Hood
E-mail: april_hood@oxy.com

Our records indicate that the following shipment has been delivered:

Reference: C108 App Notification
Ship date: Mar 30, 2017

Delivery date: Mar 31, 2017 7:23 am
Signed for by: J.DELION

Delivery location: DALLAS, TX
Delivered to: Apartment Office
Delivery date: Fri, 3/31/2017 7:23 am
Service type: FedEx First Overnight
Packaging type: FedEx Envelope
Number of pieces: 1

Weight: 0.50 Ib.

Special handling/Services  Adult Signature Required
Deliver Weekday
Residential Delivery

Standard transit: 3/31/2017 by 8:00 am



Tracking number: 778785620849

Shipper Information Recipient Information T
April Hood Lampert

Oxy Inc 7575 Frankford Rd

5 Greenway Plaza ste 110 Apt 313

Houston DALLAS

TX TX

us us

77046 75252

Please do not respond to this message. This email was sent from an unattended mailbox. This report was generated at
approximately 7:29 AM CDT on 03/31/2017.

All weights are estimated.

The shipment is scheduled for delivery on or before the scheduled delivery displayed above. FedEx does not determine
money-back guarantee or delay claim requests based on the scheduled delivery. Please see the FedEx Service Guide
for terms and

conditions of service, including the FedEx Money-Back Guarantee, or contact your FedEx customer support
representative.

To track the status of this shipment online, please use the following:
https://www.fedex.com/apps/fedextrack/?action=track&tracknumbers=778785620849&language=en&opco= FX&cllenty
pe=ivother

Standard transit is the date and time the package is scheduled to be delivered by, based on the selected service,
destination and ship date. Limitations and exceptions may apply. Please see the FedEx Service Guide for terms and
conditions of service, including the FedEx Money-Back Guarantee, or contact your FedEx Customer Support
representative.

(c) 2017 Federal Express Corporation. The content of this message is protected by copyright and trademark laws under
U.S. and international law. You can access our privacy policy by searching the term on fedex.com. All rights reserved.

Thank you for your business.



Page 1 of 1

New Mexico Office of the State Engineer

-~~Water Column/Average Depth to Water

(A CLWiKKRHE in the
POD suffix indicates
the POD has been
replaced & no longer
serves a water right

file))

POD Number
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—

—

—

—
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—

—

—

—

09326
10800
11011
11972 POD1
12065 POD1

13750 POD4

(quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=SE)

(quarters are smallest to largest)
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18S
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Rng
37E

37E
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(NAD83 UTM in meters)

X
668957

666095
667604
664313
665535
665685
668716
665435
665406
666340
666368
668916

668279

Y
3620996™

3623375

3621168
3621542*
3620953*
3623772*
3623414*
3621049*
3622660
3620764

3619353

3621696

3622626

Minimum Depth:

Maximum Depth:

(In feet)

Depth Depth Water
Well WaterColumn

100

66

220

156

103

205

121

80

153

158

131

194

300

Average Depth to Water:

33

52

56

47

70

35

42

60

56

50 feet

33 feet
70 feet

33

168

100

56

135

86

38

93

75

Record Count: 13

*UTM location was derived from PLSS - see Help

PLSS Search:
Section(s): 22-24, 25-27

(R=POD has
been replaced,
O=orphaned,
C=the file is
closed)
POD
Sub- QaQaQ
Code basin County 6416 4 Sec Tws
L LE 2 4 4 25
L LE 231 23
L LE 313 25
L LE 331 27
L LE 1 4 4 27
L LE 2 2 2 22
L LE 1 4 2 24
L LE 4 27
L LE 4 22
L LE 3 43 26
L LE 1 43 26
L LE 4 4 2 25
L LE 1 3 4 24
Township: 18S Range: 37E

The data is fumished by the NMOSE/SC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/SC make no warranties, expressed or
implied. conceming the accuracy, completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any particular purpose of the data.

3/31/17 2:12 PM
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Page 1 of 1

New Mexico Office of the State Engineer

- Water Column/Average Depth to Water

(A CLW### in the -
POD suffix indicates e ohasy
the POD has been '

replaced & no longer O=orphaned,
serves a water nght C=the file is (quarters are 1=NW 2=NE 3=SW 4=5E)
file.) closed) (quarters are smallest to largest)  (NAD83 UTM in meters) (In feet)
POD
Sub- QQQ Depth Depth Water
POD Number Code basin County 6416 4 Sec Tws Rng X Y Well WaterColumn
L 03016 L LE 2 4 4 25 185 37E 668957 3620996* . 100
L 04305 L LE 2 3 1 23 18S 37E 666095 3623375" 66 33 33
L_04920 POD5 L LE 3 1 3 25 185 37E . 667604 3621168 = 220 52 168
L 05020 L LE 3 3 1 27 18S 37E 664313 3621542* .« 156 56 100
L 05020 S L LE 1 4 4 27 185 37E 665535 3620953* . 103 47 56
L_06009 L LE 2 2 2 22 188 37E 665685 3623772 « 205 70 135
L 06487 L LE 1 4 2 24 185 37E 668716 ' 3623414* « 121 35 86
L 09326 - ' L LE 4 27 18S 3TE 665435 3621049" 80 42 38
-1.-10800 L LE 4 22 18S 37E 665406 3622660* = 153 - 60 93
L 11011 L LE 3 4 3 26 18S 37E 666340 3620764" .« 158
L_11972 POD1 . L LE 143 26 185 37E 666368 3619353 131 86 75
L12085POD1 - L - LE 4 4 2 25 18S 37E 668916 3621696  « 194
L 13750 POD4 - L LE 1 3 4 24 185 '37E 668279 3622626 « 300
""" Average Deptﬁ to Water: . 50 feet
- Minimum Déhth: " 33fect
:Max‘imum Depth: 70 feet :

Record Count: 13

PLSS Search:
Section(s): 22-24, 25-27 Township: 18S Range: 37E

© *UTM.location was derived from PLSS - see Help

The data is fumished by the NMOSE/ISC and is accepted by the recipient with the expressed understanding that the OSE/ISC make no warrantles expressed or

implied, concemlng the accuracy completeness, reliability, usability, or suitability for any paricular purpose of the data.
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~ McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

From: April_Hood@oxy.com

Sent: Monday, April 3, 2017 12:00 PM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

Subject: FW: Occidental Permian LTD Hobbs Guzzler SWD Well No. 1

Please see below. Is this email suffice or do | need to update the application?

From: Voyles, Erin M

Sent: Monday, April 03, 2017 12:53 PM

To: Hood, April <April_Hood@oxy.com>

Subject: RE: Occidental Permian LTD Hobbs Guzzler SWD Well No. 1

Hi April,
No problem. Here are my estimated top depths in MD:

Grayburg: 4090

San Andres: 4370

Grayburg/san Andres pay zone: 4450
Woodford: 10460

Devonian: 10600

From: Hood, April

Sent: Monday, April 03, 2017 11:05 AM

To: Voyles, Erin M <Erin_Vayles@oxy.com>

Subject: FW: Occidental Permian LTD Hobbs Guzzler SWD Well No. 1

I know we discussed otherwise, but can you please provide . . . see below.

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us]
Sent: Monday, April 03, 2017 11:03 AM

To: Hood, April <April Hood@oxy.com>

Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Occidental Permian LTD Hobbs Guzzler SWD Well No. 1

April:

Can you get the geologist to give me the top of the Grayburg, Grayburg/san Andres pay zone top, San Andres top,
Woodford top, and Devonian top?

I know this is a proposed well, so the best guess estimate will work

Thank You

Mike

From: April_Hood®oxy.com [mailto:April_Hood@oxy.com]

Sent: Thursday, March 23,2017 11:25 AM

To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD <Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us>
Subject: RE: Occidental Permian LTD Hobbs Guzzler SWD Well No. 1

Great . . .thank you!



Vol BY: kel sfa/ "7
Add. Request: Reply Date: _

Suspended: [Ver 15]

C-108 Review Checklist: received &/

ORDER TYPE: WFX/PMX /WD Dumber: Order Date: Legacy Permits/Orders:

Well No. ! weinames).  Holb b.S <eorS
API:300 2.6~ Y3720 SpudDate: 7 Po# New or Oldy" (UIC Class Il Primacy 03/07/1982)

“ Ty
Footages__\-mw Lot or Unit Secszp B S Rge Z—County / &
Frail< A,l--//-/o.blgs 2 Decerny
> Pool No. ?72 (4 f

General Location: Pool: Srl tyaws A -~

4 0&41 J¢h ey ‘ 7 {f"['
BLM 100K Ma;'): ”‘/% S Operator: OGRID: ‘:3 Contact& d '/ ﬁ&g
COMPLIANCE RULE 5.9: Total Wells:‘; ] Z; Inactiv

WELL FILE REVIEWED () Current Status: ﬂl" oS-/l
WELL DIAGRAMS: NEW: Proposed@f(RE ENTER: Before Conv. () After Conv.() Logs in Imaging: ”///5

Planned Rehab Work to Well:

FinclAssur:QK Compl. Order? A/H- 15 5.9 0K? 74 Date: ‘/”'/f 2>

FRESH WATER: Aquifer jg AL V' rienng VaxDepth \\) HYDRO AFFIRM STATEMENT By Qualified Person
NMOSE Basin:__ L & ¢~ c;grrﬁrh; No. Wells within 1-Mile Radius? 'FW Analysis

Disposal Fluid: Formation Source(s) o Analysis? ? On Lease @'O/perator Only O or Commercial O
Disposal Int: Inject Rate (Avg/Max BWPD): %W Protectable Waters? Source: System; or Open
HC Potential: Producing Interval? ﬁkormerly Producing? ____ Method: Logs/DST/P&A/Cther \ Li-Mi(e Radius Pool Map ()
AOR Wells: 1/2-M Radius Map? Well List? Total No. Wells Penetrating Interval: Horizontals?

Penetrating Wells: No. Active Wells Num Repairs?___on which weli(s)? Diagrams?___
Penetrating V\__Iells: No. P&A Wells _C Num Repairs?_____on which well(s)? Diagrams?__

Well Construction Details Bors;;:fe(/";‘,)i pe Des;:i:?ﬂ) @fg} Cement fop and Determination M ethod
Planned _or Existing _Surface nﬁv/ 133f J I 2 Stage Tool Y2 O 54‘ Yy ViSge/
Planned__or Existing __ Interm/Prod \,Y'lﬁ Y% S LSO 14 7 Co preee/ U °C 4 ef |
Planned__or Existing __Interm/Prod _L’ / '7 Lo -
Planned__or Existing __ Prod/Liner
Planned__or Existing ___ Liner N
‘Planned_or Existing_. OH / PERF M, A ) m Inj Leng:h Com lefidnlO eration Details:
Iniecﬁ_on Lithostratigraphic Units: . Depths(Tt; njectlonLtj)';itC:SC)—nanlng Tops Drilled TD l l S Q PBTD
Adjacent Unit: Litho. Struc. Por. |[ZesSimdsne 0s l‘./l 10¥6g | NEWTD ___ NEWPBTD
Confining Unit: Litho. Struc. Por. Q-{. v 106ev | NEW Open Hol @/or' NEW Perfs O
Proposed Inj Interval TOP: n 10¢ ~ 9| Tubing Size Y in. Inter Coated7
Proposed Inj Interval BOTTOM: ) Proposed Packer Depth [ QU ft
Confining Unit: Litho. Struc. Por. Min. Packer Depth __ & Wﬁoo-ft limit)
Adjacent Unit: Litho. Struc. Por. |Segiirasvioi#y Proposed Max. Surface Press. 1=-~-p§1_f‘ i
AOR: Hydrologic and Geoloqlc Information Admin. Inj. Press. % (0.2 psi per ff) =
PQTASH: R-111-P AIMVoticed?_ BLM Sec Ord O WIPP O Notice§?____SaltiSalado T:___ B:_ NW: Cliff House fm____ .

NOTICE: Newspaper Dateiltmg 1 f %r%ral Owner /WM S L Vv Surface Owner___ f¥r "M $# ° N. Date_ 3> )~ 2

RULE 26.7(A): Identified Tracts? :L‘ Affected Persons 0 2 N. Date 3’3'7'7' ",I ;

Order Conditions: Issues: ' CHF Ity (e Seepfec = }‘ %%M‘z&



